2025 Girls Basketball Entries & Enrollments - SIJHSAA

Numerical Order

As of 10-25-24

CLASS L _

SCHOOL ENR SCHOOL ENR
Marion Junior High 2,180 Mount Carmel Jr. High School 639
Waterloo Junior High 1,788  Emge Jr. High 637
Herrin Junior High 1,559 | Carlyle Jr. High 636
West Jr. High (Belleville) 1,548 | Trico Junior High 615
Central Jr. High (Belleville) 1,544  Pontiac Jr. High (Fairview Hts.) 608
Carterville Junior High 1,496

Carbondale Middle School 1,424

Olney Richland County 1,323

Massac Junior High 1,300

Murphysboro Middle School 1,254

Casey Middle School (Mt. Vernon) 1,185

Harrisburg Middle School 1,169

Whiteside Middle School (Belleville) 1,162 ;

Centralia Junior High 1,062 |

Benton Grade School 1,025

Central Junior High (WF) 1,004

Belle Valley School (Belleville) 914

Salem Franklin Park 909

Wesclin Middle School 902

Flora Floyd Henson Jr. High 846

DuQuoin Middle School 838

Carmi - White County 782

Wolf Branch (Swansea) 776

Johnston City 733

Eldorado Middle School 714

Hamilton County Junior High 689

Sparta Lincoln School 664



CLASS M

Breese District #12

Shiloh Middle School

Chester Grade School

Unity Point School

Nashville Middle School
Smithton CCSD #130

Fairfield Center Street School
Anna District #37

Red Bud Elementary School
Grant Middle School (Fairview Hts.)
Maryville Christian School
Pinckneyville District #50
Christopher Elementary School
Gallatin County School (Junction)
Aviston Elementary School

St. Clare School (O'Fallon)
Marissa-Coulterville Co-op
Goreville

Cisne-Geff Go-op

Vienna Grade School

Lebanon Junior High

Okawville Jr High

Immaculate Conception {Columbia)
All Saints Academy (Breese)
Sesser-Valier Junior High
Steeleville-St.Mark's Co-op

Zeigler-Royalton Junior High

605
579
575
552
550
537
534
533
524
515
510
482
477

445

423
417
409
407
369
365
361
360
347
346
338
331
328

Woodlawn Grade School 317 -
Wayne City Junior High 304
Hardin County School (Elizabethtown 300
Jonesboro Grade School 297
Thompsonville-Akin Co-op 285



CLASS S

Cobden Elementary / Jr. High School
Good Shepherd Lutheran (Collinsville)
Bluford-Farrington Co-op

New Athens Junior High
Patoka-Odin Co-op

Summersville Grade School

Rome Comm. Cons. School
Central City School

Pope County School (Golconda)
St. John (Smithton) Co-op
Sandoval Junior High

Adams Schooll - Creal Springs
Albers-Damiansville Co-op

[uka CCSD #7

St.Andrew (Murphysboro) Co-op
Galatia Junior High

St Mary's Catholic School (Alton)
Germantown Elementary School
Holy Trinity Catholic (Fairview Hts.)
St Boniface (Edwardsville)

OLMC (Herrin)

Field Grade School

Meridian Middle School (Mounds)
St Joseph Catholic School (Olney)
St John Neumann (Maryville)
Elverado Jr High School

Willow Grove-St. Mary's Co-op
St. John Lutheran (Chester) Co-op
Spring Garden

Century Junior High School

283
282
282

280 .

278

274
272

271

268 -

258
255
254
251
246
243
242
239
235
235
233
230
230
226
226
224
221
218
215
215
215

Selmaville Grade School

Waltonville Grade School

Valmeyer Junior High School

New Simpson Hill School

Cairo Junior High School
Allendale-St.Mary's Co-op

Raccoon

Bethel-McClellan Co-op

Egyptian Middle School (Tamms)
New Hope (Fairfield)

St Mary's Catholic (Edwardsville)
Giant City

Shawnee Jr High

St Peter & Paul Catholic (Waterloo)
Desoto Grade School

Pinckneyville CCSD #204

Trinity Hoffman Co-op

Jasper School

St Teresa Catholic School (Belleville)
Bartelso Elementary School

Dongola Unit SD #66

New Horizon Christian (Centralia)
Cypress-Buncomb Co-op

St Rose Elementary School (Breese)
St Elizabeth Catholic Granite City)

St Peter & Paul Catholic(Collinsville)
Tamaroa-St.Bruno Co-op

St John's Lutheran Schoo! (Red Bud)
Joppa Maple Grove Junior High

TSJ (Nashville)-Im. Lu. (OK) Co-op

215
208
207
206
204
203
203
201
200
199
198
196
193
178
175
174
169
165
164
162
156

[54 ~

150 |
146
146
144 |
143
142
136 :
133



CLASS S (CONTINUED)

Unity Christian School (Energy)
Holy Childhood (Mascoutah)
Opdyke - Belle Rive Grade School
Evansville Attendance Center

Lick Creek School

St. John Catholic (Red Bud) Co-op
St Mary's School (Mt Vernon)

133
129 -
17
109
108
88
83




SHSAA
2025 Girls Basketball Co-ops

*Bethel-McClellan Co-op

*Thompsonville-Akin Co-op

*Patoka-Odin Co-op

*Bluford-Farrington Co-op

*Trinity Hoffman Co-op
(Trinity Lutheran-Hoffman, Trinity Lutheran-Hoyleton, Trinity Lutheran-
Centralia)

*Cisne-Geff Co-op

*Allendale-St. Mary’s Catholic (Mt. Carmel) Co-op

#Albers-Damiansville Co-op

*Tamaroa-St.Bruno Catholic (Pinckneyville) Co-op

*Trinity-St. John Lutheran (Nashville}- Immanuel Lutheran (Okawville) Co-op

*Cypress-Buncomb Co-op

*Steeleville-St. Mark’s Lutheran (Steeleville) Co-op

*St. John Catholic {(Red Bud)- Trinity Lutheran {Red Bud) Co-op

*St. Andrew (Murphysboro) Co-op

(St. Andrew Catholic-Murphysboro, Trinity Christian-Carbondale, Immanuel

Lutheran-Murphysboro)

*St. John Catholic (Smithton) Co-op

(St. John Catholic-Smithton, St. Joe Catholic-Freeburg, St. James Catholic-

Millstadt, St.Libory)

*Willow Grove-St. Mary’s Catholic {Centralia) Co-op

*St, John Lutheran (Chester) Co-op

(St. John Lutheran-Chester, St. Mary Catholic-Chester, Prairie DuRocher})

*Marissa-Coulterville Co-op




2025 SUHSAA CLASS L GIRLS BASKETBALL REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
As of 10-25-24

Regional Meeting: Dec. 11, 2024

Regionals: Jan. 14-21 State: Jan. 2528 & Feb. 1
Jan. 25 - 1st Round Games

9:30am 1vs3

10:45am 6vs 8

Noon 2vsh

1:15pm 4vs?

*#=Schools responsible for scheduling - hosting the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process.
This does not make them regional host, they are only resonsible for the organization of the regional.
The host, dates, times, etc.. Will be determined at the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process

Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 ‘Region 4
**Herrin ” *¥*Marion **Banton **West-Belleville
Carbondale Eldorado Hamilton County Central-Belleville
Carterville Harrisburg - Mt.Vernon Emge

Johnston City Massac County West Frankfort Waterloo

Region 5 Region 6 Region 7 Region 8
**Whiteside **DuQuein **Salem **Flora

Belle Valley * Murphyshoro Carlyle Carmi

Pontiac Sparta - Centralia Olney

Wolf Branch Trico Wesclin wvit.Carmel

State Tournament Manager: - Rend Lake College
468 Ken Gray Parkway, Ina, Il 62846
Office: 618-437-5321 X1250

Admission: Students (8th grade & Under) $2 / Adults (Sth grade & up) $5



2025 SIHSAA CLASS M GIRLS BASKETBALL REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
As of 10-25-24
Regional Meeting: Dec. 11, 2024

Regiohals: Jan. 14-21 State: Jan. 24,27, & 31
Jan. 24 - 1st Round Games

3:30pm 5vs 8

4:45pm lvs?7

6:00pm 4dvs 6

7:15pm 2vs3

**z5chools responsible for scheduling - hosting the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process.
This does not make them regional host, they are only resonsible for the organization of the regional.
The host, dates, times, etc.. Will be determined at the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process

Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Region 4

**Jonesboro **Goreville **pinckneyville **Red Bud

Anna Gallatin County Christopher Chester

Unity Point Hardin County Sesser Smithton

Vienna Thompsonville-Akin Co-op  Zeigler-Royalton Steeleville-St. Mark's Co-op
Region 5 Region 6 Region 7 Region 8

**St, Clare-G'Fallon **Nashville **Breese **Fairfield

Grant Marissa-Coulterville Co-op All-Saints-Breese Cishe-Geff Co-op

Im. Conception Columbia Okawville Aviston Wayne City

Maryville Christian Shiloh Lebanon Woodlawn

State Tournament Manager: - Rend Lake College
468 Ken Gray Parkway, Ina, Il 62846
Office: 618-437-5321 X1250

Admission: Students (8th grade & Under) $2/ Adults (9th grade & up) $5



2025 SIJHSAA CLASS S GIRLS BASKETBALL REGIONAL ASSIGN MENTS
As of 10-25-24

Regional Meeting: Dec. 11, 2024

Regionals: Jan, 14-21 State: Jan. 25,28, & Feb. 1
Jan, 25 - 1st Round Games

2:30PM TJus8

3:45pm dvsh

5:00pm 3vsb

6:15pm lys?2

**=Schools responsible for scheduling - hosting the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process.
This does not make them regional host, they are only resonsible for the organization ofthe regional.
The host, dates, times, etc.. Will be determined at the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process

Region 1 Region 2 Region 3 Region 4

**Century **Adams - Creal Springs **Pinckneyville #204 **5t John Lutheran- Red Bud

Cairo Cobden DeSoto Evansville

Dongola Cypress-Buncomb Co-op Elverado Holy Childhood-Mascoutah

Egyptian Galatia St. Andrew Co-op New Athens

Joppa-Maple Grove Giant City St. John Luth.-Chester Co-op  St. John Ca.-Red Bud Co-op

Meridian Lick Creek Tamaroa-St. Bruno Co-op St. John-Smithton Co-op

Pope County New Simpson Hill TS§-im. Lu. Co-op SPPS-Waterloo

Shawnee OLMC Herrin Waltonville St.Teresa Catholic-Belleville
Unity Christian - Energy Valmeyer

Region 5 Region 6 Region 7 Region 8

**St, Mary's-Alton **Bartelso **Raccooon **St.Jop-Olney

Good Shepherd - Collinsville  Albers-Damiansville Co -op Bethel-McClellan Co-op Allendale-St.Mary Co-op

Holy Trinity - FVH Central City New Horizon-Centralia Bluford-Farrington Co-op

5t.Boniface-Edwardsville Germantown Opdyke Belle-Rive Field

St.Elizabeth-Granite City Patoka-Odin Co-op Rome luka

St John Neumnan - Maryville  Sandoval Spring Garden Jasper

St.Mary’s-Edwardsville Selmaville St. Mary-Mi.Vernon New Hope

St. Peter-Paul-Collinsvile Trinity Hoffman Co-op Summersville

St.Rose Willow Gr. St. Mary's Co-op

State Tournament Manager: - Rend Lake College
468 Ken Gray Parkway, Ina, Il 62846
Office: 618-437-5321 X1250

Admission: Students (8th grade & Under} $2/ Aduits (9th grade & up) $5



