# 2025 Girls Basketball Entries & Enrollments - SIJHSAA

# **Numerical Order**

As of 10-25-24

CLASS L

SCHOOL	ENR	SCHOOL	ENR
Marion Junior High	2,180	Mount Carmel Jr. High School	639
Waterloo Junior High	1,788	Emge Jr. High	637
Herrin Junior High	1,559	Carlyle Jr. High	636
West Jr. High (Belleville)	1,548	Trico Junior High	615
Central Jr. High (Belleville)	1,544	Pontiac Jr. High (Fairview Hts.)	608
Carterville Junior High	1,496		
Carbondale Middle School	1,424		
Olney Richland County	1,323		
Massac Junior High	1,300		
Murphysboro Middle School	1,254		
Casey Middle School (Mt. Vernon)	1,185		
Harrisburg Middle School	1,169		
Whiteside Middle School (Belleville)	1,162		
Centralia Junior High	1,062		
Benton Grade School	1,025		
Central Junior High (WF)	1,004		
Belle Valley School (Belleville)	914		
Salem Franklin Park	909		
Wesclin Middle School	902		
Flora Floyd Henson Jr. High	846		
DuQuoin Middle School	838		
Carmi - White County	782		
Wolf Branch (Swansea)	776		
Johnston City	733		
Eldorado Middle School	714		
Hamilton County Junior High	689		
Sparta Lincoln School	664		

### **CLASS M**

Breese District #12	605	Woodlawn Grade School	317
Shiloh Middle School	579	Wayne City Junior High	304
Chester Grade School	575	Hardin County School (Elizabethtown	300 -
Unity Point School	552	Jonesboro Grade School	297
Nashville Middle School	550	Thompsonville-Akin Co-op	285
Smithton CCSD #130	537		
Fairfield Center Street School	534		
Anna District #37	533		
Red Bud Elementary School	524		
Grant Middle School (Fairview Hts.)	515		
Maryville Christian School	510		
Pinckneyville District #50	482		
Christopher Elementary School	477		
Gallatin County School (Junction)	445		
Aviston Elementary School	423		
St. Clare School (O'Fallon)	417		
Marissa-Coulterville Co-op	409		
Goreville	407		
Cisne-Geff Go-op	369		
Vienna Grade School	365		
Lebanon Junior High	361		
Okawville Jr High	360		
Immaculate Conception (Columbia)	347		
All Saints Academy (Breese)	346		
Sesser-Valier Junior High	338		
Steeleville-St.Mark's Co-op	331		
Zeigler-Royalton Junior High	328		

# CLASS S

Cobden Elementary / Jr. High School	283	Selmaville Grade School	215
Good Shepherd Lutheran (Collinsville)	282	Waltonville Grade School	208
Bluford-Farrington Co-op	282	Valmeyer Junior High School	207
New Athens Junior High	280 .	New Simpson Hill School	206
Patoka-Odin Co-op	278	Cairo Junior High School	204
Summersville Grade School	274	Allendale-St.Mary's Co-op	203
Rome Comm. Cons. School	272	Raccoon	203
Central City School	271	Bethel-McClellan Co-op	201
Pope County School (Golconda)	268	Egyptian Middle School (Tamms)	200
St. John (Smithton) Co-op	258	New Hope (Fairfield)	199
Sandoval Junior High	255	St Mary's Catholic (Edwardsville)	198
Adams Schooll - Creal Springs	254	Giant City	196
Albers-Damiansville Co-op	251	Shawnee Jr High	193
Iuka CCSD #7	246	St Peter & Paul Catholic (Waterloo)	178
St.Andrew (Murphysboro) Co-op	243	Desoto Grade School	175
Galatia Junior High	242	Pinckneyville CCSD #204	174
St Mary's Catholic School (Alton)	239	Trinity Hoffman Co-op	169
Germantown Elementary School	235	Jasper School	165
Holy Trinity Catholic (Fairview Hts.)	235	St Teresa Catholic School (Belleville)	164
St Boniface (Edwardsville)	233	Bartelso Elementary School	162
OLMC (Herrin)	230	Dongola Unit SD #66	156
Field Grade School	230	New Horizon Christian (Centralia)	154
Meridian Middle School (Mounds)	226	Cypress-Buncomb Co-op	150
St Joseph Catholic School (Olney)	226	St Rose Elementary School (Breese)	146
St John Neumann (Maryville)	224	St Elizabeth Catholic Granite City)	146
Elverado Jr High School	221	St Peter & Paul Catholic(Collinsville)	144
Willow Grove-St. Mary's Co-op	218	Tamaroa-St.Bruno Co-op	143
St. John Lutheran (Chester) Co-op	215	St John's Lutheran School (Red Bud)	142
Spring Garden	215	Joppa Maple Grove Junior High	136
Century Junior High School	215	TSJ (Nashville)-Im. Lu. (OK) Co-op	133

### CLASS S (CONTINUED)

Unity Christian School (Energy)	133
Holy Childhood (Mascoutah)	129
Opdyke - Belle Rive Grade School	117
Evansville Attendance Center	109
Lick Creek School	108
St. John Catholic (Red Bud) Co-op	88
St Mary's School (Mt Vernon)	83

#### SIJHSAA 2025 Girls Basketball Co-ops

- \*Bethel-McClellan Co-op
- \*Thompsonville-Akin Co-op
- \*Patoka-Odin Co-op
- \*Bluford-Farrington Co-op
- \*<u>Trinity Hoffman Co-op</u>
  (Trinity Lutheran-Hoffman, Trinity Lutheran-Hoyleton, Trinity Lutheran-Centralia)
- \*Cisne-Geff Co-op
- \*Allendale-St. Mary's Catholic (Mt. Carmel) Co-op
- \*Albers-Damiansville Co-op
- \*Tamaroa-St.Bruno Catholic (Pinckneyville) Co-op
- \*Trinity-St. John Lutheran (Nashville)- Immanuel Lutheran (Okawville) Co-op
- \*Cypress-Buncomb Co-op
- \*Steeleville-St. Mark's Lutheran (Steeleville) Co-op
- \*St. John Catholic (Red Bud)- Trinity Lutheran (Red Bud) Co-op
- \*St. Andrew (Murphysboro) Co-op
- (St. Andrew Catholic-Murphysboro, Trinity Christian-Carbondale, Immanuel Lutheran-Murphysboro)
- \*St. John Catholic (Smithton) Co-op
- (St. John Catholic-Smithton, St. Joe Catholic-Freeburg, St. James Catholic-Millstadt, St.Libory)
- \*Willow Grove-St. Mary's Catholic (Centralia) Co-op
- \*St. John Lutheran (Chester) Co-op
- (St. John Lutheran-Chester, St. Mary Catholic-Chester, Prairie DuRocher)
- \*Marissa-Coulterville Co-op

### **2025 SIJHSAA CLASS L GIRLS BASKETBALL REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS**

As of 10-25-24

Regional Meeting: Dec. 11, 2024

<u>Regionals: Jan. 14-21</u> <u>State: Jan. 25 28, & Feb. 1</u>

Jan. 25 - 1st Round Games

 9:30am
 1 vs 3

 10:45am
 6 vs 8

 Noon
 2 vs 5

 1:15pm
 4 vs 7

<sup>\*\*=</sup>Schools responsible for scheduling - hosting the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process.

This does not make them regional host, they are only resonsible for the organization of the regional.

The host, dates, times, etc.. Will be determined at the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process

Region 1	Region 2	Region 3	Region 4
**Herrin	<sup>⊭</sup> <u>**Marion</u>	**Benton	**West-Belleville
Carbondale	Eldorado	<b>Hamilton County</b>	Central-Belleville
Carterville	Harrisburg	Mt.Vernon	Emge
Johnston City	Massac County	West Frankfort	Waterloo
Region 5	Region 6	Region 7	Region 8
**Whiteside	**DuQuoin	**Salem	**Flora
Belle Valley	Murphysboro	Carlyle	Carmi
•	Sparta	Centralia	Olney
Pontiac	•		Mt.Carmel
Wolf Branch	Trico	Wesclin	wit.Carmer

State Tournament Manager: - Rend Lake College

468 Ken Gray Parkway, Ina, Il 62846

Office: 618-437-5321 X1250

Admission: Students (8th grade & Under) \$2 / Adults (9th grade & up) \$5

# **2025 SIJHSAA CLASS M GIRLS BASKETBALL REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS**

State: Jan. 24, 27, & 31

As of 10-25-24

Regional Meeting: Dec. 11, 2024

Regionals: Jan. 14-21

Jan. 24 - 1st Round Games

3:30pm

5 vs 8

4:45pm 6:00pm 1 vs 7 4 vs 6

7:15pm

2 vs 3

<sup>\*\*=</sup>Schools responsible for scheduling - hosting the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process.

This does not make them regional host, they are only resonsible for the organization of the regional.

The host, dates, times, etc.. Will be determined at the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process

Region 1	Region 2	Region 3	Region 4
**Jonesboro	**Goreville	**Pinckneyville	**Red Bud
Anna	Gallatin County	Christopher	Chester
Unity Point	Hardin County	Sesser	Smithton
Vienna	Thompsonville-Akin Co-op	Zeigler-Royalton	Steeleville-St. Mark's Co-op
Region 5	Region 6	Region 7	Region 8
Region 5  **St. Clare-O'Fallon	Region 6  **Nashville	Region 7  **Breese	Region 8  **Fairfield
		<del></del>	<u> </u>
**St. Clare-O'Fallon	**Nashville	**Breese	**Fairfield
**St. Clare-O'Fallon Grant	**Nashville Marissa-Coulterville Co-op	**Breese All-Saints-Breese	**Fairfield Cisne-Geff Co-op

State Tournament Manager: - Rend Lake College

468 Ken Gray Parkway, Ina, il 62846

Office: 618-437-5321 X1250

Admission: Students (8th grade & Under) \$2 / Adults (9th grade & up) \$5

# **2025 SIJHSAA CLASS S GIRLS BASKETBALL REGIONAL ASSIGNMENTS**

As of 10-25-24

Regional Meeting: Dec. 11, 2024

State: Jan. 25, 28, & Feb. 1 Regionals: Jan. 14-21

Jan. 25 - 1st Round Games

7 vs 8 2:30PM 4 vs 5 <u>3:45pm</u> 3 vs 6 5:00pm 1 vs 2 6:15pm

<sup>\*\*=</sup>Schools responsible for scheduling - hosting the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process. This does not make them regional host, they are only resonsible for the organization of the regional. The host, dates, times, etc.. Will be determined at the seeding meeting or fax/e-mail process

Region 1	Region 2	Region 3	Region 4
**Century	**Adams - Creal Springs	**Pinckneyville #204	**St. John Lutheran- Red Bud
Cairo	Cobden	DeSoto	Evansville
Dongola	Cypress-Buncomb Co-op	Elverado	Holy Childhood-Mascoutah
Egyptian	Galatia	St. Andrew Co-op	New Athens
Joppa-Maple Grove	Giant City	St. John LuthChester Co-op	St. John CaRed Bud Co-op
Meridian	Lick Creek	Tamaroa-St. Bruno Co-op	St. John-Smithton Co-op
Pope County	New Simpson Hill	TSJ-Im. Lu. Co-op	SPPS-Waterloo
Shawnee	OLMC Herrin	Waltonville	St. Teresa Catholic-Belleville
<b></b>	Unity Christian - Energy		Valmeyer
Region 5	Region 6	Region 7	Region 8
**St.Mary's-Alton	**Bartelso	**Raccooon	**St.Joe-Olney
Good Shepherd - Collinsville	Albers-Damiansville Co -op	Bethel-McClellan Co-op	Allendale-St. Mary Co-op
Holy Trinity - FVH	Central City	New Horizon-Centralia	Bluford-Farrington Co-op
non to the standard of	Campantous	Onduke Balle-Rive	Field

_	Scriptury S / ticori			
Go	ood Shepherd - Collinsville	Albers-Damiansville Co -op	Bethel-McClellan Co-op	Allendale-St. Mai
Н	oly Trinity - FVH	Central City	New Horizon-Centralia	Bluford-Farringto
	. Boniface-Edwardsville	Germantown	Opdyke Belle-Rive	Field
	.Elizabeth-Granite City	Patoka-Odin Co-op	Rome	Iuka
	. John Neuman - Maryville	Sandoval	Spring Garden	Jasper
	Mary's-Edwardsville	Selmaville	St. Mary-Mt.Vernon	New Hope
	: Peter-Paul-Collinsvile	Trinity Hoffman Co-op	Summersville	
	: Rose	Willow Gr. St. Mary's Co-op		

State Tournament Manager: - Rend Lake College

468 Ken Gray Parkway, Ina, Il 62846

Office: 618-437-5321 X1250

Admission: Students (8th grade & Under) \$2 / Adults (9th grade & up) \$5